

Chatham County, NC

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 19-3205 **Version**: 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Passed

File created: 8/9/2019 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 8/19/2019 Final action: 8/19/2019

Title: Vote on a request to approve the County contributing \$1,000 and 8 oz. of Chatham County soil to the

North Carolina National Guard Museum Foundation for the purpose of the placement of a monument to our forgotten soldiers of WWI on State Capitol grounds and placement of a new monument in

France and funds will come from contingency.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

| Date | Ver. | Action By | Action | Result |
|-----------|------|------------------------|----------|--------|
| 8/19/2019 | 1 | Board of Commissioners | approved | Pass |

Vote on a request to approve the County contributing \$1,000 and 8 oz. of Chatham County soil to the North Carolina National Guard Museum Foundation for the purpose of the placement of a monument to our forgotten soldiers of WWI on State Capitol grounds and placement of a new monument in France and funds will come from contingency.

Action Requested: Vote on a request to approve the County contributing \$1,000 and 8 oz. of Chatham County soil to the North Carolina National Guard Museum Foundation for the purpose of the placement of a monument to our forgotten soldiers of WWI on State Capitol grounds and placement of a new monument in France.

Introduction & Background:

Discussion & Analysis:

How does this relate to the Comprehensive Plan: N/A

Budgetary Impact: \$1,000

Recommendation: Motion to approve the County contributing \$1,000 and 8 oz. of Chatham County soil to the North Carolina National Guard Museum Foundation for the purpose of the placement of a monument to our forgotten soldiers of WWI on State Capitol grounds and placement of a new monument in France.